
s-Go Three
Getting started, safety and warranty



 Thank You!

Welcome to the new world of JAYS speakers. 

Designed and developed with elegance and simplicity as 
key factors by our Scandinavian team.

Our s-Go line are all wireless speakers using the newest 
Bluetooth technology, so that music can be enjoyed in 

many different settings.

We are very excited to present our new speaker line and 
hope you will enjoy the divine sound performance.

Enjoy,
Henrik Andersson

CEO, JAYS
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Check our website for user guide in other languages
Se vores hjemmeside for brugervejledning på andre sprog
På vår webbplats finns användarhandbok på andra språk

Auf unserer Website finden Sie Bedienungsanleitungen in anderen Sprachen
Consultez notre site Web pour le guide de l’utilisateur dans d’autres langues
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CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA

CONTENIDO

1 x Altavoz JAYS s-Go Three. 

1 x Bolsa de protección.

1 x Cable Micro USB a USB para carga.

1 x Manual de usuario en distintos idiomas.

ESPAÑOL
Primeros pasos, seguridad y garantía.
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Micrófono

Indicación LED.

Botón de 
encendido/apagado 

Botones de volumen

Puerto de carga 
(Micro USB)

CONTROL DE SU 
NUEVO JAYS S-GO THREE

USO DE SU NUEVO 
JAYS S-GO THREE

ENCENDIDO/
APAGADO

LLAMADAS 
DE VOZ 

SINCRONIZACIÓN/
CONEXIÓN

Mantenga pulsado el botón de encendido durante 
2 segundos para ENCENDER su altavoz s-Go Three. 
Escuchará un tono de bienvenida cuando lo encienda. 
El altavoz tratará de conectarse automáticamente con el 
último dispositivo usado (si fuera el caso). Vuelva a pulsar de 
nuevo durante 2 segundos para APAGAR el altavoz.

JAYS s-Go Three tiene un micrófono incorporado para 
su uso con manos libres durante las llamadas. Puede 
responder llamadas desde su dispositivo, o desde el s-Go 
Three pulsando el botón de encendido una vez.

Si desea emparejar un dispositivo nuevo con su s-Go Three, 
el altavoz debe estar en modo sincronización.
Cuando se enciende el altavoz, automáticamente estará 
tanto en modo de sincronización como de conexión durante 
5 minutos. En este período, podrá sincronizar dispositivos 
nuevos o volver a conectar dispositivos sincronizados 
previamente. Si el altavoz ya está encendido, puede pulsar 
el botón de encendido dos veces para entrar de nuevo en el 
modo de sincronización. Cuando el altavoz entra en modo 
de sincronización, también escuchará el mensaje «waiting 
for connection» y el altavoz será visible en la lista de 
Bluetooth de su dispositivo. Cuando se sincronice/conecte, 
el altavoz responderá «Ready to play».
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ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS PRINCIPALES

GENERAL AHORRO ENERGÉTICO

DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

GARANTÍA

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

SEGURIDAD

• Entrada de alimentación de 5 V DC a través de cable micro USB (incluido). 
Utilice una fuente de alimentación USB compatible.

• Dimensiones del producto 130 mm (Ø), 60 mm (Al), Peso 560 g.
• Chipset principal, Actions RL6988.
• Micrófono incorporado para permitir utilizar la función de manos libres durante 

las llamadas de voz.

JAYS s-Go Three entrará en modo de espera automáticamente tras 20 minutos 
sin uso o después de 5 minutos sin que se haya conectado un dispositivo. Esto se 
hace conforme a la normativa regional y para ahorrar energía de la batería.

• Altavoz portátil Bluetooth de uso diario con batería y micrófono incorporados.
• Potente sistema de altavoz mono de 2 vías.

Su JAYS s-Go Three está cubierto por garantía conforme a las leyes regionales, 
dependiendo del país donde lo haya comprado. Por favor, consulte siempre a su 
vendedor local cualquier duda relacionada con la garantía.

• Amplificador 13 W(máx) con función DSP. Solución de altavoz de 2 vías.
• Bluetooth v4.2. Perfil A2DP1.3/HFP1.7/HSP1.1/AVRCP1.6 (códec SBC).
• Batería de iones de litio de 2000 mAh (7,2 V), proporciona hasta 10 horas de 

reproducción a alrededor del 40% de volumen.
• Tiempo de carga de la batería de cero a completo en aproximadamente 3 horas.

• Utilice exclusivamente una fuente de alimentación USB para cargar el 
dispositivo.

• No utilice el s-Go Three en entornos húmedos o con polvo. Podría
•  dañar su unidad y anular la garantía.
• JAYS s-Go Three no debería usarse bajo luz solar directa. Los daños causados 

por la luz solar o por el calor intenso podrían anular la garantía.
• JAYS s-Go Three cuenta con una batería incorporada de iones de litio. Por 

favor, compruebe con cuidado la normativa de su país para el manejo y 
eliminación correcta. No debe exponer la batería a calor excesivo como el de 
la luz solar directa, el fuego o similar.

• Nunca intente abrir o reparar el JAYS s-Go Three. Anulará la garantía.

INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE
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IN DOTAZIONE

IN DOTAZIONE

• Sistema acustico JAYS s-Go Three -1 pz. 

• Con custodia di protezione - 1 pz.

• Cavo micro USB a USB per ricaricare -1 pz.

• Manuale utente multilingue - 1pz.

ITALIANO
Inizia, Sicurezza e Garanzia
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Microfono

Tasto d’accensione

Tasto regolazione volume

Presa per ricarica 
(micro USB)

Indicazione LED
(LED rosso durante la 
ricarica)

COME GESTIRE LE TUE 
NUOVE CUFFIE JAYS S-GO THREE

COME USARE LE TUE 
NUOVE CUFFIE JAYS S-GO THREE

ACCENSIONE/ 
SPEGNIMENTO

CHIAMATE 
VOCALI 

ACCOPPIAMENTO/
CONNESSIONE

Per accendere il sistema acustico s-Go Three, premere e tenere premuto 
il pulsante d’accensione per 2 s. Dopo l’accensione si udirà un segnale 
acustico di benvenuto. Il sistema acustico in automatico cercherà di 
connettersi all’eventuale ultimo dispositivo utilizzato. Premere e tenere 
premuto di nuovo il pulsante per 2 s, e il sistema acustico si spegnerà.

Il sistema acustico JAYS s-Go Three dispone di un microfono incorporato 
che permette di effettuare le chiamate vocali. Le chiamate si possono 
effettuare sia dal tuo dispositivo, sia dal sistema s-Go Three premendo una 
volta il tasto d’accensione.

Per abbinare un dispositivo nuovo con s-Go Three è necessario prima 
portare il sistema acustico nella modalità di accoppiamento.
All’accensione, il sistema acustico per circa 5 min rimane in automatico 
contemporaneamente nella modalità ci Accoppiamento e modalità di 
Connessione. Entro questo tempo potrai accoppiare nuovi dispositivi 
oppure ricollegare dispositivi precedentemente già accoppiati.
Se il sistema acustico è già attivo, è possibile premere due volte il tasto 
d’accensione per riattivare di nuovo la modalità di accoppiamento.
Quando il sistema acustico entrerà nella modalità di accoppiamento, si 
udirà anche la notifica «Waiting for connection», dopodiché il sistema 
comparirà nel tuo elenco di dispositivi Bluetooth. Dopo un abbinamento/
connessione avvenuto con successo, il sistema emetterà il messaggio 
«Ready to play».
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CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE PRINCIPALI

GENERALI

DESCRIZIONE PRODOTTO

DATI TECNICI

• tensione di alimentazione 5V DC con cavo micro USB (in dotazione). Utilizzate 
alimentatore con interfaccia USB.

• Dimensione prodotto 130 mm (Ø), 60 mm (H), peso 560 g.
• Chipset principale, Actions RL6988.
• Microfono incorporato per supporto messaggi vocali.

• Sistema acustico portatile Bluetooth con batteria e microfono incorporati.
• Potente sistema acustico mono a 2 vie.

• Amplificatore 13W (max) con funzione DSP. Sistema acustico a due vie.
• Bluetooth v4.2. Profilo A2DP1.3/HFP1.7/HSP1.1/AVRCP1.6 (SBC codec).
• Batteria Li-ion 2000 mAh (7,2V), che garantisce riproduzione fino a 10 h a 40% 

del volume.
• Durata carica batteria dallo zero alla carica completa circa 3 h.

INFORMAZIONI IMPORTANTI

RISPARMIO ENERGIA

GARANZIA

SICUREZZA

Dispositivo JAYS s-Go Three passa in automatico nella modalità di stand-by dopo 20 
min di inattività o dopo 5 min senza essere connesso a nessun dispositivo. Questo 
è conforme alle normative locali e garantisce risparmio della carica della batteria.

Per il dispositivo JAYS s-Go Three valgono le condizioni di garanzia in conformità 
alle leggi locali vigenti nel paese di acquisto. In caso di eventuali problemi con 
garanzia contattare il vostro distributore regionale.

• Per ricaricare il dispositivo utilizzare solo una fonte di alimentazione compatibile con 
interfaccia USB.

• Non utilizzare il dispositivo s-Go Three in ambienti umidi o polverosi: questo può 
danneggiare il dispositivo e rendere nulla la garanzia.

• Non utilizzare il dispositivo JAYS s-Go Three sotto l’impatto di raggi solari diretti. I 
danneggiamenti causati dalla luce solare o da surriscaldamento potrebbero non essere 
coperti dalla garanzia.

• Il dispositivo JAYS s-Go Three è dotato di una batteria Li-ion  incorportata. Per osservare 
le regole di un utilizzo idoneo e sicuro  fare riferimento alle normative vigenti nel paese di 
utilizzo. Non esporre la batteria a eccessivo riscaldamento, come per esempio luce del sole, 
fiamma ecc.

• Non cercare mai di aprire l’involucro o riparare il dispositivo JAYS  s-Go Three. Questo rende 
nulla la garanzia.
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КОМПЛЕКТ ПОСТАВКИ

КОМПЛЕКТ ПОСТАВКИ

• Aкустическая система JAYS s-Go Three -1 шт. С 

защитным чехлом.

• кабель micro USB к USB для зарядки -1 шт.

• Руководство пользователя на нескольких языках - 

1шт.(Руководства на других языках доступны на веб-

сайте www.jaysheadphones.com)

РУССКИЙ
Инструкция по эксплуатации, безопасность и гарантия
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Микрофон

Кнопка включения 
Кнопки громкости

Гнездо для зарядки 
(micro USB)

Световая индикация
(Красный во время 
зарядки)

КАК УПРАВЛЯТЬ ВАШИМИ 
НОВЫМИ НАУШНИКАМИ JAYS S-GO ONE

КАК ПОЛЬЗОВАТЬСЯ ВАШИМИ 
НОВЫМИ НАУШНИКАМИ JAYS S-GO ONE

ВКЛЮЧЕНИЕ / 
ВЫКЛЮЧЕНИЕ

ГОЛОСОВЫЕ 
ВЫЗОВЫ

СОПРЯЖЕНИЕ/
ПОДКЛЮЧЕНИЕ

Чтобы включить акустическую систему s-Go One, нажмите и 
удерживайте кнопку включения в течение 2 с. После включения 
вы услышите приветственный звуковой сигнал. Акустическая 
система автоматически попытается установить связь с последним 
используемым устройством (если таковое было). Снова нажмите и 
удерживайте кнопку в течение 2 с, и акустическая система выключится.

Акустическая система JAYS s-Go One имеет  встроенный микрофон, 
позволяющий осуществлять голосовые вызовы. Вызовы можно делать 
как с вашего устройства,так и с системы s-Go One путем однократного 
нажатия кнопки включения.

Для сопряжения нового устройства с s-Go One необходимо 
предварительно перевести акустическую систему в режим сопряжения.
При включении акустическая система в течение 5 мин автоматически 
будет находиться одновременно в режиме Сопряжения и в режиме 
Подключения. В течение этого времени вы можете сопрягать новые 
устройства или повторного подключить уже сопряженные ранее 
устройства.
Если акустическая система уже включена, можно дважды нажать на 
кнопку включения, чтобы снова активировать режим сопряжения.
При входе акустической системы в режим сопряжения вы также 
услышите сообщение «Waiting for connection», после чего система 
появится в вашем списке устройств Bluetooth. После успешного 
сопряжения/подключения система выдаст сообщение «Ready to play».
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ОСНОВНЫЕ ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ

ОБЩИЕ

ОПИСАНИЕ ИЗДЕЛИЯ

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ДАННЫЕ

• напряжение питания 5 В пост. тока через кабель micro USB (в комплекте). 
Используйте совместимый источник питания с интерфейсом USB.

• Размеры изделия. 130 мм (Ø), 60 мм (В), вес 560 г.
• Основной чипсет, Actions RL6988.
• Встроенный микрофон для поддержки голосовых вызовов.

• Портативная акустическая система Bluetooth со встроенными батареей и 
микрофоном.

• двухполосная мощная акустическая система моно.

• Усилитель 13 Вт (макс.) с функцией DSP. Двухполосная акустическая 
система.

• Bluetooth v4.2. Профиль A2DP1.3/HFP1.7/HSP1.1/AVRCP1.6 (кодек SBC).
• Батарея Li-ion 2000 мАч (7,2 В), обеспечивающая воспроизведение в 

течение 10 ч при 40% уровне громкости. 
• Продолжительность зарядки батареи от нуля до полного заряда 

составляет около 3 ч.

ВАЖНАЯ ИНФОРМАЦИЯ

ЭНЕРГОСБЕРЕЖЕНИЕ

ГАРАНТИЙНЫЕ ОБЯЗАТЕЛЬСТВА

БЕЗОПАСНОСТЬ

Устройство JAYS s-Go Three автоматически переходит в ждущий режим после 20 мин. 
бездействия или через 5 мин. В случае отсутствия подключения какого-либо устройства. 
Это соответствует местным нормативным требованиям и обеспечивает экономию энергии 
батареи.

Для устройства JAYS s-Go Three действуют гарантийные обязательства в соответствии 
с местным законодательством, принятым в стране приобретения. При возникновении 
проблем с гарантией обращайтесь к вашему региональному дилеру.

• для зарядки устройства используйте только совместимый  источник питания с 
интерфейсом USB.

• не пользуйтесь устройством s-Go Three во влажной или пыльной среде: это может 
привести к повреждению устройства и аннулированию гарантии.

• не следует пользоваться устройством JAYS s-Go Three в условиях прямого солнечного 
света. Повреждения, вызванные солнечным светом или перегревом, могут не 
подпадать под гарантию.

• Устройство-JAYS s-Go Three имеет встроенную батарею Li-ion. Для соблюдения правил 
надлежащего и безопасного и использования и утилизации следует ориентироваться 
на нормы, принятые в вашей стране.

• Батарея не должна подвергаться излишнему нагреву, такому как прямой солнечный 
свет, огонь и т.п.

• Никогда не пытайтесь вскрыть корпус или ремонтировать ваше устройство JAYS s-Go 
Three. Это вызовет аннулирование гарантии.
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הספוקב

הספוקב

- X 1 רמקול JAYS s-Go Three. וכיסוי מגן.

- X 1 מיקרו USB לכבל USB לטעינה בלבד.

- X 1 מדריך למשתמש בכמה שפות.

www.-ניתן למצוא שפות נוספות באתר האינטרנט שלנו ב)  

(jaysheadphones.com

 - X 1 מדריך בטיחות ותאימות.

תירבע
הביבסו תוחיטב ,שמתשמל ךירדמ
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מיקרופון

לחצן הפעלה \ כיבוי 

לחצני עוצמת קול

מסוף טעינה (מיקרו 
(USB

נורית חיווי.

שליטה ב-JAYS S-GO THREE החדש שלכם כיצד להשתמש ב-JAYS S-GO THREE החדש שלכם

הפעלה \ כיבוי

שיחות קוליות

התאמה \ חיבור

לחצו לחיצה ארוכה על לחצן ההפעלה למשך 2 שניות כדי להפעיל את
 רמקול ה-s-Go Three. בעת ההפעלה, יישמע צליל הפתיחה. הרמקול 

ינסה באופן אוטומטי להתחבר להתקן האחרון שנעשה בו שימוש (אם ישנו). 
לחצו שוב למשך 2 שניות והרמקול יכבה.

Three מצויד במיקרופון מובנה להפעלה ללא מגע יד  
 s-Go-כשמתקבלות שיחות. תוכלו לקבל שיחות מההתקן שלכם או מה

Three באמצעות לחיצה אחת על לחצן ההפעלה.

אם ברצונכם להתאים התקן חדש ל-s-Go Three שלכם, יש להעביר תחילה 
את הרמקול למצב התאמה.

כאשר הרמקול מופעל, הוא יעבור באופן אוטומטי הן למצב התאמה והן 
למצב חיבור למשך 5 דקות. במשך זמן זה, תוכלו להתאים התקנים חדשים או 

לחבר מחדש התקנים שכבר הותאמו.
אם הרמקול כבר מופעל, ניתן ללחוץ פעמיים על לחצן ההפעלה כדי לאפשר 

שוב את מצב ההתאמה.
כאשר הרמקול נכנס למצב התאמה, תישמע גם הודעה "ממתין לחיבור" 

והרמקול יהיה כעת גלוי ברשימה של התקן הבלוטות' שלכם. כאשר הרמקול 
הותאם \ חובר, הוא ישיב "מוכן לנגן".
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מפרט טכני ראשי

כללי

תיאור המוצר

מפרט טכני

כניסת מתח 5 וולט זרם ישיר, באמצעות כבל מיקרו USB (כלול). השתמשו במקור מתח                   • 
.  .USB עם

מידות המוצר. 205 מ"מ (אורך), 33 מ"מ (גובה), 54 מ"מ (עומק), משקל 275 גרם.• 
 •.RL6988 ערכת שבבים ראשית, פעולות
מיקרופון מובנה המאפשר שיחות קוליות ללא מגע יד.• 

רמקול בלוטות' מסוגנן עם סוללה מובנית ומיקרופון.• 
רמקול סטראו עם הגברת בס בעזרת רדיאטור פסיבי.• 

 •.DSP 2 ואט סטראו אמפר עם פונקצייתX3 מגבר
 •.(A2DP1.3/HFP1.7/HSP1.1/AVRCP1.6 (SBC codec פרופיל .v4.2 'בלוטות
סוללת ליתיום-יון 3,7V (2200mAh), המספקת עד עשר שעות השמעה ב-40% לערך • 

מעוצמת הקול.
זמן טעינת הסוללה מאפס למלאה כ-3 שעות.• 

מידע חשוב

חיסכון בחשמל

אחריות

בטיחות

One יעבור באופן אוטומטי למצב המתנה אחרי 20
 דקות ללא שימוש, או אחרי 5 דקות אם לא חובר אליו שום התקן. זאת בהתאם לתקנות 

המקומיות וכדי לחסוך בסוללה.

JAYS s-Go One מכוסה כמובן במסגרת האחריות, בהתאם
 לחוקים המקומיים, לפי המדינה שבה נרכש. לשאלות בנושא האחריות, אנא פנו תמיד לנציג 

המקומי.

השתמשו רק במקור חשמל אחד תואם USB כדי לטעון את ההתקן.• 
אין להשתמש ב-s-Go One בסביבה עם רטיבות או אבק, מאחר שהדבר עלול לגרום נזק להתקן • 

ולגרום לביטול האחריות. 
אין להשתמש ב-JAYS s-Go One באור שמש ישיר. נזקים שנגרמו על ידי אור שמש או חום רב • 

עשויים להביא לביטול האחריות על המוצר.
 -JAYS s-Go One מצויד בסוללת ליתיום-יון מובנית.אנא בדקו היטב את הכללים במדינה שלכם • 

לטיפול ולסילוק נכונים ובטוחים של הסוללה.
אין לחשוף את הסוללה לחום רב, כגון אור שמש ישיר, אש וכדומה.• 
לעולם אל תנסו לפתוח או לתקן את JAYS s-Go One . הדבר יגרום לביטול האחריות.• 
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제품 구성

제품 구성

• JAYS s-Go Three 스피커 1개 및 보호용 파우치

• 충전 전용 마이크로 USB-USB 케이블 1개

• 다국어 사용 설명서 1부

• 안전 및 준수 매뉴얼 1부

한국어
사용 설명서, 안전 및 환경
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마이크

켜기/끄기  전원 버튼 

볼륨 버튼

충전 포트
(마이크로 USB)

LED 표시기

신형 JAYS S-GO THREE 제어하기 신형 JAYS S-GO THREE 사용 방법

전원 켜기/끄기

음성 통화 

페어링/연결

전원 버튼을 2초간 길게 누르면 s-Go Three 스피커의 전원이 
켜집니다. 전원이 켜지면 시작 음이 들립니다. 스피커에서 
마지막으로 사용한 기기(있는 경우)에 자동으로 연결하려고 합니다. 
같은 버튼을 2초간 다시 누르면 스피커의 전원이 꺼집니다.

JAYS s-Go Three에는 내장 마이크가 있어서 통화 중 핸즈프리로
작동할 수 있습니다. 전원 버튼을 한 번 눌러 기기 또는 s-Go Three
에서전화를 받을 수 있습니다.

s-Go Three를 새로운 기기와 페어링하려면 먼저 스피커를 페어링 
모드로 전환해야 합니다.
스피커의 전원이 켜지면 5분간 
페어링 및 연결 모드로 자동 설정됩니다. 이때 새로운 기기와 
페어링하거나 
이미 페어링된 기기에 다시 연결할 수 있습니다.
스피커의 전원이 이미 켜져 있으면 전원 버튼을 두 번 눌러
페어링 모드를 다시 활성화할 수 있습니다.
스피커가 페어링 모드로 전환되고 ‘연결 대기 중’이라는 메시지도 
들리면 Bluetooth 기기 목록에 스피커가 표시됩니다. 페어링/연결이 
완료되면 스피커에서 ‘재생 준비’로 응답합니다.



32 - 한국어 한국어 - 33

주요 기술 사양

일반

제품 설명

기술 사양

• 마이크로 USB 케이블(포함)을 통한 전력 입력 5V DC. 호환되는 USB 전원 사용
• 제품 크기: 130mm(가로), 60mm(세로), 무게: 560g
• 메인 칩셋: Actions RL6988
• 핸즈프리 음성 통화용 마이크 내장

• 배터리와 마이크가 내장된 휴대용 라이프스타일 Bluetooth 스피커
• 강력한 양방향 모노 스피커 시스템

• DSP 기능을 갖춘 13W(최대) 앰프, 양방향 스피커 솔루션
• 블루투스 v4.2, A2DP1.3/HFP1.7/HSP1.1/AVRCP1.6 프로필(SBC 코덱)
• 리튬 이온 배터리 2000mAh(7,2V), 40% 볼륨에서 최대 10시간 연속 재생
• 배터리 완충 시간: 약 3시간

중요 정보

절전

보증

안전

JAYS s-Go Three는 20분간 사용이 없거나 기기가 연결되지 않고 5분이 지나면 
자동으로 대기 모드로 전환됩니다. 이는 현지 규정에 따르고 배터리 전원을 절약하기 
위한 것입니다.

JAYS s-Go Three는 구매 국가에 따라 현지 법률의 보증이 적용됩니다. 보증 관련 
사안은 현지 판매자에게 문의하세요.

• 호환되는 USB 전원만 사용하여 기기를 충전하세요.
• 습하거나 먼지가 많은 환경에서 s-Go Three를 사용하면 기기가 손상되어 보증이 

무효화될 수 있습니다.
• 직사광선이 내리쬐는 곳에서 JAYS s-Go Three를 사용하지 마세요. 햇빛이나 심한 

열기로 제품이 손상되면 보증이 무효화될 수 있습니다.
• JAYS s-Go Three에는 리튬 이온 배터리가 내장되어 있습니다. 해당 국가의 안전과 

올바른 취급 및 폐기에 관한 규칙을 주의 깊게 확인하세요. 직사광선이나 불과 같은 
과도한 열에 배터리가 노출되어서는 안 됩니다.

• JAYS s-Go Three를 분해하거나 수리하면 보증이 무효화될 수 있습니다.
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同梱品

同梱品

• JAYS s-Go Threeスピーカー 1台および保護ケース

• 充電用USBケーブル 1本

• 多言語対応ユーザーガイド 1部   

（他の言語はウェブサイトでもご覧いただけます）

• 安全とコンプライアンスマニュアル 1部

日本語
はじめに、安全性と保証
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マイク

音量ボタン

볼륨 버튼

充電ポート
(Micro USB)

LEDインジケー
ター。

JAYS S-GO THREEの操作 JAYS S-GO THREEの使用方法

電源オン/オフ

音声通話

ペアリング/
接続

電源ボタンを2秒間押してs-Go Threeスピーカーの電源を入れま
す。電源がオンになるとウェルカムトーンが鳴ります。スピーカ
ーは自動的に前回使用したデバイス（ある場合）に接続を試みま
す。電源ボタンをもう一度2秒間押すと電源はオフになります 。

JAYS s-Go Threeには内蔵マイクがあり、通話中はハンズフリー
操作が可能です。デバイスで、またはs-Go Threeで電源ボタンを
1回押すと通話を受けることができます。

s-Go Threeを新しいデバイスに接続する場合は、まずスピーカー
をペアリングモードにします。
スピーカーの電源を入れると、自動的に5分間ペアリング、接続
モードになります。このモードの間、新しいデバイスとペアリン
グ、またはペアリングされているデバイスと再接続できます。
スピーカーの電源がすでに入っている場合は、電源ボタンを2回
押すとペアリングモードになります。
スピーカーがペアリングモードに入ると、「Waiting for 
connection」というメッセージが聞こえ、スピーカーがBluetooth
の接続リストに表示されます。ペアリング/接続に成功すると、ス
ピーカーは「Ready to play」と応答します。
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主な技術仕様

概要

製品説明

技術仕様

• 電源入力5V DC（micro USBケーブル（同梱）経由）。互換性のあるUSB電源
使用

• 製品寸法：130mm(Ø)、60mm(H)、重量560g
• メインチップセット、Actions RL6988
• ハンズフリー通話のための内蔵マイク

• バッテリーおよびマイク内蔵のポータブルBluetoothスピーカー
• 2WAYパワフルモノラルスピーカーシステム
• バッテリー充電時間は残量ゼロから満充電まで3時間

• アンプ DSP機能搭載13W（最大）。2wayスピーカーソリューション
• Bluetooth v4.2。プロファイル A2DP1.3/HFP1.7/HSP1.1/AVRCP1.6（SBC コ

ーデック）
• バッテリー リチウムイオン2000mAh (7,2V)、音量約40%で最長10時間再生可

能

重要な情報

省電力

保証

安全

JAYS s-Go Threeは、20分間操作されない場合、または5分間デバイスが接続され
ない場合、自動的にスタンバイモードになります。これは地域の規制に従ってお
り、バッテリーの節約にもなります。

JAYS s-Go Threeには、ご購入の国により、現地の法律に基づく保証が適用され
ます。保証に関してはお客様の地域の取扱店までお問い合わせください。

• デバイスの充電には互換性のあるUSB電源のみを使用してください。
• 多湿、埃の多い環境でs-Go Threeを使用しないでください。ユニットが損傷し、

保証が適用されない場合があります。
• JAYS s-Go Threeは直射日光の下で使用しないでください。直射日光や酷暑によ

る損傷は保証対象外となる場合があります。
• JAYS s-Go Threeには内蔵のリチウムイオンバッテリーが使用されています。お

客様の国の規則に従い、安全に正しく取り扱いおよび廃棄してください。バッ
テリーは、直射日光や火気など過度の高温にさらさないでください。

• JAYS s-Go Threeは分解、修理しないでください。保証対象外となります。
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EU DECLARATION 
OF CONFORMITY

JAYS Group AB
Nellickevägen 22
412 63 Göteborg
Sweden

Hereby declare that JAYS s-Go Three portable Bluetooth speaker (Item: SGO301):

Comply with European CE-RED Directive 2014/53/EU, standards:

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 (2017-02), (EMC)
ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1 (2017-02), (EMC)
ETSI EN 300 328 V2.1.1 (2016-11), (RF)
ETSI EN 60065:2014+A11:2017, (LVD)

Comply with European RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU.

Göteborg, Sweden, August 2019

René Larsen
Head of Product Development

NORTH AMERICAN 
COMPLIANCE INFORMATION

FCC ID COMPLIANCE

FCC ID:2AJOO-SGO301
IC:21829-SGO301
Model: s-Go Three

IC ID COMPLIANCE

This device complies with part 15C of the FCC Rules.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that 
may cause undesired operation.

This device contains license-exempt transmitter(s) / receiver(s) that comply with 
Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada’s license-exempt RSS(s).

Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

1. This device may not cause interference.
2. This device must accept any interference, including interference that may 

cause undesired operation of the device. 



s-Go Three
Getting started, safety and warranty

User Guide Rev. 1.1 for JAYS s-Go Three, Bluetooth speaker
We accept no liability for printing errors. 

Specifications are subject to change without notice.  JAYS 2019
www.jaysheadphones.com



Federal Communications Commission (FCC) Statement 

 

This device  complies with part 15 of  the  FCC Rules. Operation  is  subject  to  the  following  two 

conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful  interference, and (2) this device must accept 

any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.     

 

Note: This equipment has been tested and  found to comply with the  limits  for a Class B digital 

device, pursuant  to part 15 of  the  FCC Rules. These  limits are designed  to provide  reasonable 

protection  against harmful  interference  in  a  residential  installation. This equipment  generates, 

uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the 

instructions, may  cause  harmful  interference  to  radio  communications.  However,  there  is  no 

guarantee  that  interference will  not  occur  in  a  particular  installation.  If  this  equipment  does 

cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning 

the equipment off and on,  the user  is encouraged  to  try  to correct  the  interference by one or 

more of the following measures:       

 

●Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 

●Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.             

●Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is 

connected.             

●Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.           

 

Warning:  Changes  or modifications made  to  this  device  not  expressly  approved  by Northbaze 

Group AB may void the FCC authorization to operate this device.         

Note:  The  manufacturer  is  not  responsible  for  any  radio  or  TV  interference  caused  by 

unauthorized modifications to this equipment. Such modifications could void the user’s authority 

to operate the equipment. 


